Sheep Market Report
30TH OCTOBER 2024 - A YARDING OF 3,558 SHEEP & LAMBS, WITH 1,929 LAMBS AND THE BALANCE

SHEEP.
This fortnight's yarding was largely made up of sheep, with a smaller number of lambs available. Not all buyers
were present, notably with the absence of one southern processor. The market for lambs saw the best extra-heavy
XL lambs remain firm compared to the last sale. Heavy XL lambs were $5-10 dearer than a fortnight ago, with the

majority selling in the range of $223-250. Medium XL lambs also saw a $10-15 price rise.
lambs were in limited supply, with the top price reaching $220, slightly lower than the previous sale. A large run

QUOTATIONS

of ML sold at higher prices though
there were only a few pens to quote.
Mutton was also dearer, with the
best XE $10-13 higher, while the
best Merino ewes saw a $20
increase. The best ram sold for $19.

HIGHLIGHTS
Red Willow Partnership x| $265.00
D & K Goodear P/L x| $250

Minemoorong Pastoral Co xs $220.00

Corumbene ml $200.00

LAMBS

Red Willow Partnership Xl
D & K Goodear Pty Ltd Xl
DG Thorne x|
R & M Goodear Pty Ltd Xl
D & K Goodear Pty Ltd xl
MJ & KJ Stanford x|
MJ & KJ Stanford x|
G Copelin & Son Xl
Minemoorong Pastoral Co XS
DP & GL Rothwell x|
Birnam Wood x|
Croakewool x|
MJ & KJ Stanford xl
Birnam Wood Xl
Corumbene ml
Mrs Julie Hunter Xl
Oranmore Pastoral Co X
MJ & AM Darlington ml
Mrs Julie Hunter XS
PD Pearce & M Richards x|
Warren B Hogden Xl
Oranmore Pastoral Co ml
TD & WT Pike x|
BW & DJ Eather x|

i E

i

H A A A A O O O O O O A O O A A A A A A A A A A A

DONT FORGET TO
BOOK YOUR STOCK IN
BY TUESDAY SALE
WEEK CALL OFFICE

250.00
230.00
229.00
229.00
225.00
223.00
223.00
220.00
220.00
214.00
212.00
208.00
205.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
190.00
188.00
175.00
175.00
166.00
166.00
166.00

" FORTHCOMING SALES

Merino Ewes: (Score 3-4)

63751009
X Ewes:
PRICE SHEEP
265.00 Red Willow Partnership

GP & SA Francis

PJ & CA Sullivan
Minemoorong Pastoral Co
D & K Goodear Pty Ltd
DP & GL Rothwell

JM & RG Sheridan
Corumbene

Birnam Wood
Corumbene

PJ & CA Sullivan

JM & RG Sheridan

PJ & CA Sullivan
Angus ONeill

DP & GL Rothwell
Corumbene

TD & WT Pike

BW & DJ Eather
Dalkeith Olde

Bolaro Pastoral Co Pty Ltd
MJ & KJ Stanford

GP & SA Francis
Birnam Wood

Mrs Julie Hunter

Extra Heavy X Lmbs: (30kg+)
Heavy X Lmbs: (26kg - 30kg)
Medium X Lmbs: (22kg - 26kg) $190
Light X Lmbs: (18kg - 22kg)
New Season X Lmbs:
Merino Lambs:

xh
mh
xh
xh
rl
mh
xe
me
Xe
xe
mw
xe
xe
Xe
mh
mh
mw
xe
me
xe
xe
Xe
xe
xe

PROPERTY AUCTION ~ Dhu Robin, Leadville - CANCELLED

Fat Sheep & Cattle Sale - Wednesday, 13th November

Fat Sheep & Cattle Sale - Wednesday, 27th November

- B TR ElEe &

SRR R

$250
$223

$135
$188
$126
$96
$96

Fat Sheep & Cattle Sale - Wednesday, 11th December LAST SALE OF THE YEA

New season heavy XL

$265
$250
$223
$190
$220
$200
$113
$113

PRICE

R A AR -2 A = A = N = = = = A i A - B - . . A R A A A e

170.00
136.00
135.00
135.00
120.00
120.00
113.00
113.00
111.00
110.00
110.00
108.00
105.60
105.00
105.00
103.00
97.00
96.60
96.60
96.00
96.00
96.00
96.00
91.00

PR L v

o L




30TH OCTOBER 2024 - 700 CATTLE YARDED

This fortnight saw a larger yarding with an outstanding run of
cattle. The feeder steer market experienced strong
competition, with the top steers reaching 379.2c/kg, up 10-
15c¢/kg from the previous sale. Yearling heifers remained
steady, while export heifers saw increased competition, with
the best heavy heifers 20c/kg higher than last sale. The top
cows sold for 292.2c/kg, remaining firm, while the best bull
made 277.2c/kg.

HIGHLIGHTS

ID & PA Medd: hfrs 381.2c/kg (439kg) rel $1,672.80

RA & MA Hackney: strs 379.2c/kg (496kg) rel $1,882.77

Jacob Medd: strs 369.2c/kg (446kg) rel $1,647.04

Bellarimbah Pty Ltd: hfrs 368.2c/kg (378kg) rel $1391.27

Wargundy Pastoral Co: cows 292.0c/kg (817kg) rel $2,384.67
Corumbene: bulls 277.2c/kg (8571kg) rel $2358.51

YEARLINGS

ID & PA Medd

Jacob Medd
Bellarimbah Pty Ltd
Bellarimbah Pty Ltd

A & | Cavallaro Pty Ltd
Lara Towler

RM & AL Jones

JW & T Stuart

A & | Cavallaro Pty Ltd
RS Sheldon

RS Sheldon

JW & T Stuart
Bellarimbah Pty Ltd
HF Ewin & Co

RM & AL Jones

Ben Swan

MH & DS Rouse

KW Tuckey
Bellarimbah Pty Ltd

N & DF Salisbury
Kurrajong Vale P'ship
RA & MA Hackney

MJ & KJ Stanford

SR & DM Hackney

A & | Cavallaro Pty Ltd
cows

Wargundy Pastoral Co
Kareba Pastoral Co
Brennan Family Trust
Ned Inder

Heifers
Steers
Heifers
Heifers
Steers
Steers
Steers
Steers
Steers
Steers
Steers
Steers
Steers
Steers
Steers
Steers
Heifers
Steers
Steers
Heifers
Heifers
Heifers
Heifers
Heifers
Steers

Martin Bros Pastoral Pty Ltd

Brennan Family Trust
Kurrajong Vale P'ship
Yore Properties Pty Ltd

Nardoo Development Co

AC & BA Martin
™™ & CM Ward

PAGE 02

PRICE AV.WGT HD VALUE

381.2
369.2
368.2
360.2
345.2
3452
344.2
344.2
342.2
342.2
340.0
340.0
335.0
335.0
3322
325.2
3222
321.2
321.2
314.2
3120
310.0
310.0
310.0
310.0
PRICE
292.0
292.0
292.0
292.0
290.0
290.0
288.0
287.0
287.0
286.2
286.2

439
446
378
400
439
439
410
410
394
323
305
290
403
398
439
430
415
435
435
423
448
440
440
435
384

AV.WGT

817
735
708
598
657
657
710
745
612
645
640

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

F A A A A A B A A A N

1,672.80
1,647.04
1,391.27
1,440.80
1,516.41
1,516.47
1,411.22
1,411.22
1,348.27
1,106.45
1,037.00

986.00
1,350.05
1,331.63
1,456.93
1,398.36
1,337.13
1,397.22
1,397.22
1,329.74
1,396.20
1,364.00
1,362.71
1,348.50
1,190.40

HD VALUE

2,384.67
2,146.20
2,066.46
1,744.70
1,905.54
1,905.30
2,044.80
2,138.15
1,756.85
1,845.99
1,831.68

QUOTATIONS
Yrling strs: (350kg - 400kg)

Yrling hfrs: (350kg - 400kg)
Trade strs: (400kg - 500kg)
Trade hrs: (400kg - 500kg)
Export strs: (500kg+)
Export hfrs: (500kg+)
Cows: (3-4 score)

Heavy Bulls (800kg+)

335.0~379.2 c/kg
280.0~381.2 c/kg
335.0~379.2 c/kg
280.0~381.2 c/kg
320.0-379.2 c/kg
360.0~339.2 c/kg
282.0~292.2 c/kg
365.0~277.2 c/kg

HEAVY HEIFERS PRICE AV.WGT HD VALUE
RA & MA Hackney 339.2 522 $ 1,769.49
SR & DM Hackney 339.2 493 $ 1,670.56
Wargundy Pastoral Co 333.2 582 $ 1,938.11
Kurrajong Vale P'ship 3332 570 $ 1,899.24
RA & MA Hackney 330.0 500 $ 1,650.00
Kareba Pastoral Co 325.0 603 $ 1,959.03
Brennan Family Trust 325.0 558 $ 1,811.88
Corumbene 3220 667 $ 2,146.67
Burragundy Farming 320.0 750 $ 2,400.00
Brennan Family Trust 320.0 635 $ 2,032.00
Ned Inder 320.0 630 $ 2,016.00
MH & DS Rouse 318.2 456 $ 1,449.80
™ & CM Ward 317.2 575 $ 1,823.90
Wattle Grove Partnership 317.2 519 $ 1,647.46
Bulliroy Creek Pastoral Co 317.2 480 $ 1,522.56
Brennan Family Trust 317.2 457 $ 1,448.55
RA & MA Hackney 316.0 485 $ 1,532.60
ID & PA Medd 315.2 457 $ 1,440.73
Kareba Pastoral Co 313.2 488 $ 1,526.85
Corumbene 311.2 725 $ 2,256.20
Yore Properties Pty Ltd 311.2 648 $ 2,017.61
SR & DM Hackney 311.2 490 $ 1,524.88
Wattle Grove Partnership 310.0 570 $ 1,767.00
Saint Michaels P & F 310.0 505 $ 1,565.50
HEAVY STEERS PRICE AV.WGT HD VALUE
RA & MA Hackney 379.4 496 $ 1,882.77
SR & DM Hackney 379.4 475 $ 1,802.15
Jacob Medd 350.0 590 $ 2,065.00
Wattle Grove Partnership 350.0 490 $ 1,715.00
DL & MD Mackander 348.2 478 $ 1,665.56
HF Ewin & Co 348.2 459 $ 1,599.54
RA & MA Hackney 346.2 510 $ 1,765.62
Jacob Medd 346.2 480 $ 1,661.76
C Hickey 344.2 525 $ 1,807.05
RA Perry 3432 458 $ 1,570.80
™ & CM Ward 340.2 480 $ 1,632.96
RA & MA Hackney 340.0 545 $ 1,853.00
Wattle Grove Partnership 340.0 543 $ 1,847.33
SR & DM Hackney 340.0 533 $ 1,810.50
Bellarimbah Pty Ltd 340.0 493 $ 1,674.50
BULLS PRICE AV.WGT HD VALUE
Corumbene 2772 851 $ 2,358.51
Corumbene 275.0 998 $ 2,74313
MN & JC Coe 275.0 840 $ 2.310.00



LIAMENA
ANGUS

Alto Rural
Dunedoo NSW

0428 115 526

Angus, Jamie, James and Lachie are fully accredited Sheep & Cattle AuctionPlus Livestock Assessors.
If you are interested in listing livestock on AuctionsPlus please contact us.

TAFE: ...

N

Agriultural Short Courses - Expressions of Interest

Governance & Board

BSBOPS406 Participate in organisational governance
BSBTWK503 Manage meetings

BSBOPS504 Manage business risk

Time Work Priorities and

BSBPEF402 Develop personal work priorities

BSBTWK401 Build and maintain business relationships
BSBPEF501 Manage personal and professional development

Workplace i ips and Team

BSBLDR523 Lead and manage effective workplace relationships
BSBTWK502 Manage team effectiveness

Risk Management

BSBOPS504 Manage business risk

BSBSTR502 Facilitate continuous improvement

with stakeholders and provide WHS in agricultural settings.
BSBWHS412 Assist with workplace compliance with WHS law
BSBWHS413 Contribute to implementation and maintenance of WHS
consultation and participation process

BSBWHS414 Contribute to WHS risk management

BSBWHS415 Contribute to implementing WHS management systems
BSBWHS416 Contribute to workplace incident response

BSBXTWA401 Lead and facilitate a team

BSBLDR413 Lead effective workplace relationships

Leadership
BSBLDR412 Communicate effectively as a workplace leader
BSBLDR411 Demonstrat: ipin the

BSBOPS402 Coordinate business operational plans
BSBLDR414 Lead team effectiveness

BSBLDR523 Lead and manage effective workplace relationships
BSBTWK502 Manage team effectiveness

Implement and Monitor Workplace Health and Safety (WHS) - for
Managers/Supervisors
BSBWHS411 Implement and monitor WHS policies, procedures and

programs

{Q 131 601 tafensw.edu.au/course area

* Nationally Recognised
Training

* This training is subsidised by
the NSW Government

* VET Student Loans available

Expressions of Interest

Expressions of Interest - Agricultural Courses

@ Dunedoo TAFE

Location

TAFE NSW Dunedoo Campus Digilah St Dunedoo NSW 2844
0279217705

RTO 90003 | CRICOS 00S91E | HEP PRV12049, This document is correct at the time of printing: September 2024.

INFORMATION FOR CUSTOMERS

Australian Government

Mobile Service Centre — ak

Serving Regional Australia

Visit the Mobile Service Centre to find out about Australian Covernment payments and
services for rural families, older Australians, stuclents, job seekers, people with disability,
carers, farmers and self- employed people.

Irformation about Department of Veterans' Affairs programs and support services
for veterans and their families will also be available.

Staff can provice youwith information and support They can also help you create
amyCov account. myCoy isa simple and secure way to access government services online.

Tuesday, 12 November 2024
9:30 am to 4:00 pm
Opposite the Newsagency, Bolaro Street

DUNEDOQO

Far mare infarmation, go to servicesaustralia.gov.au/mohilecffice

Services
Australia

servicesaustralia gov.au mobileoffice

PAGE O



edoo/Coolah Valley. The

/ . L o o N ) ncIuding_hea\{y_red ba§alt,

productive granite, and b " AT Bi e M new hinge joint fencing,
completed in the __? W OUe R0 DR B LS ®p & cattle yards.

a spring-fed well, a recently
R xcellent water distribution

62 BOLARO STREET DUNEDOO | 638.6 M2

Endless possibilities for investors, entrepreneurs, and developers alike.

« Prime Location: Prominent corner site, directly opposite Dunedoo’s main street park, ensuring Auction Thurs 28th Nov, 11:00AM
high visibility and foot traffic. Venue Onsite - 62 Bolaro St,

« Historical Significance: Constructed in 1937, a stunning example of Art Deco architecture with Dunedoo
original face brickwork and high stepped parapet. View By Appointment

+ Versatile Space: Currently featuring a three-bedroom self-contained unit at the rear with 02 6375 1009
modern amenities (split system air-conditioning, perfect for short-term accommodation or office@millingstuart.com.au
tenants). www.millingstuart.com.au

+ Zoning: E1 - Local Centre, ideal for retail, hospitality, or future development.
+ Recent Use: Formerly the home of Talbragar Country Antiques; the building has hosted a variety MILLING STUAR %
of uses over the years, from theatre to warehouse, clothing store, and factory.

PAGE 04



