# MILLING STUART PTY

34 Bolaro Street, PO Box 96 DUNEDOO NSW 2844 P: 02 6375 1009 E: office@millingstuart.com.au

# Sheep Market Report

30TH OCTOBER 2024 - A YARDING OF 3,558 SHEEP & LAMBS, WITH 1,929 LAMBS AND THE BALANCE

This fortnight's yarding was largely made up of sheep, with a smaller number of lambs available. Not all buyers were present, notably with the absence of one southern processor. The market for lambs saw the best extra-heavy XL lambs remain firm compared to the last sale. Heavy XL lambs were \$5-10 dearer than a fortnight ago, with the majority selling in the range of \$223-250. Medium XL lambs also saw a \$10-15 price rise. New season heavy XL lambs were in limited supply, with the top price reaching \$220, slightly lower than the previous sale. A large run

of ML sold at higher prices though there were only a few pens to quote. Mutton was also dearer, with the best XE \$10-13 higher, while the best Merino ewes saw a \$20 increase. The best ram sold for \$19.

#### HIGHLIGHTS

Red Willow Partnership xl \$265.00 D & K Goodear P/L xl \$250 Minemoorong Pastoral Co xs \$220.00 Corumbene ml \$200.00

DON'T FORGET TO **BOOK YOUR STOCK IN** BY TUESDAY SALE **WEEK CALL OFFICE** 63751009

#### **QUOTATIONS**

Extra Heavy X Lmbs: (30kg+) \$250 ~ \$265 Heavy X Lmbs: (26kg - 30kg) \$223 ~ \$250 Medium X Lmbs: (22kg - 26kg) \$190 ~ \$223 Light X Lmbs: (18kg - 22kg) \$135 ~ \$190 New Season X Lmbs: \$188 ~ \$220 \$126 ~ \$200 Merino Lambs: X Ewes: \$96 ~ \$113 Merino Ewes: (Score 3-4) \$96 ~ \$113

LAMBS		PRICE	SHEEP		PRICE
Red Willow Partnership	хl	\$ 265.00	Red Willow Partnership	xh	\$ 170.00
D & K Goodear Pty Ltd	хl	\$ 250.00	GP & SA Francis	mh	\$ 136.00
DG Thorne	хl	\$ 230.00	PJ & CA Sullivan	xh	\$ 135.00
R & M Goodear Pty Ltd	хl	\$ 229.00	Minemoorong Pastoral Co	xh	\$ 135.00
D & K Goodear Pty Ltd	хl	\$ 229.00	D & K Goodear Pty Ltd	rl	\$ 120.00
MJ & KJ Stanford	хl	\$ 225.00	DP & GL Rothwell	mh	\$ 120.00
MJ & KJ Stanford	хl	\$ 223.00	JM & RG Sheridan	xe	\$ 113.00
G Copelin & Son	хl	\$ 223.00	Corumbene	me	\$ 113.00
Minemoorong Pastoral Co	XS	\$ 220.00	Birnam Wood	xe	\$ 111.00
DP & GL Rothwell	хl	\$ 220.00	Corumbene	xe	\$ 110.00
Birnam Wood	хl	\$ 214.00	PJ & CA Sullivan	mw	\$ 110.00
Croakewool	хl	\$ 212.00	JM & RG Sheridan	xe	\$ 108.00
MJ & KJ Stanford	хl	\$ 208.00	PJ & CA Sullivan	xe	\$ 105.60
Birnam Wood	хl	\$ 205.00	Angus ONeill	xe	\$ 105.00
Corumbene	ml	\$ 200.00	DP & GL Rothwell	mh	\$ 105.00
Mrs Julie Hunter	хl	\$ 200.00	Corumbene	mh	\$ 103.00
Oranmore Pastoral Co	хl	\$ 200.00	TD & WT Pike	mw	\$ 97.00
MJ & AM Darlington	ml	\$ 190.00	BW & DJ Eather	xe	\$ 96.60
Mrs Julie Hunter	XS	\$ 188.00	Dalkeith Olde	me	\$ 96.60
PD Pearce & M Richards	хl	\$ 175.00	Bolaro Pastoral Co Pty Ltd	xe	\$ 96.00
Warren B Hogden	хl	\$ 175.00	MJ & KJ Stanford	xe	\$ 96.00
Oranmore Pastoral Co	ml	\$ 166.00	GP & SA Francis	xe	\$ 96.00
TD & WT Pike	хl	\$ 166.00	Birnam Wood	xe	\$ 96.00
BW & DJ Eather	хl	\$ 166.00	Mrs Julie Hunter	xe	\$ 91.00

### **FORTHCOMING SALES**

PROPERTY AUCTION ~ Dhu Robin, Leadville - CANCELLED

Fat Sheep & Cattle Sale - Wednesday, 13th November Fat Sheep & Cattle Sale - Wednesday, 27th November

Fat Sheep & Cattle Sale - Wednesday, 11th December LAST SALE OF THE YEAR



# Cattle Market Report

#### 30TH OCTOBER 2024 - 700 CATTLE YARDED

This fortnight saw a larger yarding with an outstanding run of cattle. The feeder steer market experienced strong competition, with the top steers reaching 379.2c/kg, up 10-15c/kg from the previous sale. Yearling heifers remained steady, while export heifers saw increased competition, with the best heavy heifers 20c/kg higher than last sale. The top cows sold for 292.2c/kg, remaining firm, while the best bull made 277.2c/kg.

#### **QUOTATIONS**

AVV HEIEEDS

Yrling strs: (350kg - 400kg) 335.0~379.2 c/kg Yrling hfrs: (350kg - 400kg) 280.0~381.2 c/kg Trade strs: (400kg - 500kg) 335.0~379.2 c/kg Trade hrs: (400kg - 500kg) 280.0~381.2 c/kg Export strs: (500kg+) 320.0-379.2 c/kg Export hfrs: (500kg+) 360.0~339.2 c/kg Cows: (3-4 score) 282.0~292.2 c/kg Heavy Bulls (800kg+) 365.0~277.2 c/kg

#### HIGHLIGHTS

ID & PA Medd: hfrs 381.2c/kg (439kg) rel \$1,672.80 RA & MA Hackney: strs 379.2c/kg (496kg) rel \$1,882.77 Jacob Medd: strs 369.2c/kg (446kg) rel \$1,647.04 Bellarimbah Pty Ltd: hfrs 368.2c/kg (378kg) rel \$1391.27 Wargundy Pastoral Co: cows 292.0c/kg (817kg) rel \$2,384.67 Corumbene: bulls 277.2c/kg (851kg) rel \$2358.51

YEARLINGS		PRICE	AV.WGT	<b>HD VALUE</b>
ID & PA Medd	Heifers	381.2	439	\$ 1,672.80
Jacob Medd	Steers	369.2	446	\$ 1,647.04
Bellarimbah Pty Ltd	Heifers	368.2	378	\$ 1,391.27
Bellarimbah Pty Ltd	Heifers	360.2	400	\$ 1,440.80
A & I Cavallaro Pty Ltd	Steers	345.2	439	\$ 1,516.41
Lara Towler	Steers	345.2	439	\$ 1,516.47
RM & AL Jones	Steers	344.2	410	\$ 1,411.22
JW & T Stuart	Steers	344.2	410	\$ 1,411.22
A & I Cavallaro Pty Ltd	Steers	342.2	394	\$ 1,348.27
RS Sheldon	Steers	342.2	323	\$ 1,106.45
RS Sheldon	Steers	340.0	305	\$ 1,037.00
JW & T Stuart	Steers	340.0	290	\$ 986.00
Bellarimbah Pty Ltd	Steers	335.0	403	\$ 1,350.05
HF Ewin & Co	Steers	335.0	398	\$ 1,331.63
RM & AL Jones	Steers	332.2	439	\$ 1,456.93
Ben Swan	Steers	325.2	430	\$ 1,398.36
MH & DS Rouse	Heifers	322.2	415	\$ 1,337.13
KW Tuckey	Steers	321.2	435	\$ 1,397.22
Bellarimbah Pty Ltd	Steers	321.2	435	\$ 1,397.22
N & DF Salisbury	Heifers	314.2	423	\$ 1,329.74
Kurrajong Vale P'ship	Heifers	312.0	448	\$ 1,396.20
RA & MA Hackney	Heifers	310.0	440	\$ 1,364.00
MJ & KJ Stanford	Heifers	310.0	440	\$ 1,362.71
SR & DM Hackney	Heifers	310.0	435	\$ 1,348.50
A & I Cavallaro Pty Ltd	Steers	310.0	384	\$ 1,190.40
COWS		PRICE	AV.WGT	HD VALUE
Wargundy Pastoral Co		292.0	817	\$ 2,384.67
Kareba Pastoral Co		292.0	735	\$ 2,146.20
Brennan Family Trust		292.0	708	\$ 2,066.46
Ned Inder		292.0	598	\$ 1,744.70
Martin Bros Pastoral Pty	290.0	657	\$ 1,905.54	
Brennan Family Trust	290.0	657	\$ 1,905.30	
Kurrajong Vale P'ship	288.0	710	\$ 2,044.80	
Yore Properties Pty Ltd	287.0	745	\$ 2,138.15	
Nardoo Development Co		287.0	612	\$ 1,756.85
AC & BA Martin		286.2	645	\$ 1,845.99
TM & CM Ward		286.2	640	\$ 1,831.68

HEAVY HEIFERS	PRICE	AV.WGT	<b>HD VALUE</b>
RA & MA Hackney	339.2	522	\$ 1,769.49
SR & DM Hackney	339.2	493	\$ 1,670.56
Wargundy Pastoral Co	333.2	582	\$ 1,938.11
Kurrajong Vale P'ship	333.2	570	\$ 1,899.24
RA & MA Hackney	330.0	500	\$ 1,650.00
Kareba Pastoral Co	325.0	603	\$ 1,959.03
Brennan Family Trust	325.0	558	\$ 1,811.88
Corumbene	322.0	667	\$ 2,146.67
Burragundy Farming	320.0	750	\$ 2,400.00
Brennan Family Trust	320.0	635	\$ 2,032.00
Ned Inder	320.0	630	\$ 2,016.00
MH & DS Rouse	318.2	456	\$ 1,449.80
TM & CM Ward	317.2	575	\$ 1,823.90
Wattle Grove Partnership	317.2	519	\$ 1,647.46
Bulliroy Creek Pastoral Co	317.2	480	\$ 1,522.56
Brennan Family Trust	317.2	457	\$ 1,448.55
RA & MA Hackney	316.0	485	\$ 1,532.60
ID & PA Medd	315.2	457	\$ 1,440.73
Kareba Pastoral Co	313.2	488	\$ 1,526.85
Corumbene	311.2	725	\$ 2,256.20
Yore Properties Pty Ltd	311.2	648	\$ 2,017.61
SR & DM Hackney	311.2	490	\$ 1,524.88
Wattle Grove Partnership	310.0	570	\$ 1,767.00
Saint Michaels P & F	310.0	505	\$ 1,565.50
HEAVY STEERS	PRICE	AV.WGT	<b>HD VALUE</b>
RA & MA Hackney	379.4	496	\$ 1,882.77
SR & DM Hackney	379.4	475	\$ 1,802.15
Jacob Medd	350.0	590	\$ 2,065.00
Wattle Grove Partnership	350.0	490	\$ 1,715.00
DL & MD Mackander	348.2	478	\$ 1,665.56
HF Ewin & Co	348.2	459	\$ 1,599.54
RA & MA Hackney	346.2	510	\$ 1,765.62
Jacob Medd	346.2	480	\$ 1,661.76
C Hickey	344.2	525	\$ 1,807.05
RA Perry	343.2	458	\$ 1,570.80
TM & CM Ward	340.2	480	\$ 1,632.96
RA & MA Hackney	340.0	545	\$ 1,853.00
Wattle Grove Partnership	340.0	543	\$ 1,847.33
SR & DM Hackney	340.0	533	\$ 1,810.50
Bellarimbah Pty Ltd	340.0	493	\$ 1,674.50
BULLS	PRICE	AV.WGT	HD VALUE
Corumbene	277.2	851	\$ 2,358.51
Corumbene	275.0	998	\$ 2,743.13
MN & JC Coe	275.0	840	\$ 2,310.00 D A C F

PAGE 02



Angus, Jamie, James and Lachie are fully accredited Sheep & Cattle AuctionPlus Livestock Assessors. If you are interested in listing livestock on AuctionsPlus please contact us



### **Agricultural Short Courses - Expressions of Interest**

Governance & Board Memberships BSBOPS406 Participate in organisational governance BSBTWK503 Manage meetings BSBOPS504 Manage business risk

Time Management, Work Priorities and Networking BSBPEF402 Develop personal work priorities BSBTWK401 billid and maintain business relationships BSBPEF501 Manage personal and professional development

Workplace Relationships and Team Effectiveness BSBLDR523 Lead and manage effective workplace relationships BSBTWK502 Manage team effectiveness

Risk Management BSBOPS504 Manage business risk BSBSTR502 Facilitate continuous improvement

BSBSTR502 Facilitate continuous improvement

Work Health and Safety
with stakeholders and provide WHS in agricultural settings.
BSBWH5412 Assist with workplace compliance with WHS law
BSBWH5412 Ontribute to implementation and maintenance of WHS
consultation and participation process
BSBWH5414 Contribute to WHS risk management
BSBWH5415 Contribute to implementing WHS management systems
BSBWH5416 Contribute to workplace incident response
BSBKTW91 Load and facilitate a team
BSBLDR413 Lead effective workplace relationships

#### Leadership

BSBLDR412 Communicate effectively as a workplace leader BSBLDR412 Communicate effectively as a workplace leader BSBLDR411 Demonstrate leadership in the workplace BSBOPS402 Coordinate business operational plans BSBLDR414 Lead team effectiveness BSBLDR531 Lead and manage effective workplace relationships BSBLDR532 Lead and manage effectiveness

Implement and Monitor Workplace Health and Safety (WHS) - for

Managers/Supervisors
BSBWHS411 Implement and monitor WHS policies, procedures and

**%** 131 601

tafensw.edu.au/course area

- Nationally Recognised
- This training is subsidised by the NSW Government
- · VET Student Loans available



#### **Expressions of Interest**

Expressions of Interest - Agricultural Courses @ Dunedoo TAFE

#### Location

TAFE NSW Dunedoo Campus Digilah St Dunedoo NSW 2844 02 7921 7705

INFORMATION FOR CUSTOMERS

# **Australian Government Mobile Service Centre**



## Serving Regional Australia

Visit the Mobile Service Centre to find out about Australian Covernment payments and services for rural families, older Australians, students, job seekers, people with disability, carers, farmers and self-employed people.

Information about Department of Veterans' Affairs programs and support services for veterans and their families will also be available

Staff can provide you with information and support. They can also help you create a myCov account, myCov is a simple and secure way to access government services online.

#### Tuesday, 12 November 2024

9:30 am to 4:00 pm

Opposite the Newsagency, Bolaro Street

#### DUNEDOO

For more information, go to servicesaustralia.gov.au/mobileoffice







servicesaustralia.gov.au/mobileoffice

RTO 90003 | CRICOS 00591E | HEP PRV12049. This document is correct at the time of printing: September 2024.

# PROPERTY (3) TE







## DHU ROBIN, LEADVILLE | 1215 HA + 3002 AC

Dhu Robin is offered for sale for the first une of the fi

Dhu Robin features a spacious in landscaped guide termis court plus an additional four-bedroom workers' cottage.

Angus 0427 751 009 | Jamie 0427 467 322 | James 0477 781 009 | Lachie 0409 920 800



## 62 BOLARO STREET, DUNEDOO | 638.6 M<sup>2</sup>

Endless possibilities for investors, entrepreneurs, and developers alike.

- **Prime Location:** Prominent corner site, directly opposite Dunedoo's main street park, ensuring high visibility and foot traffic.
- **Historical Significance:** Constructed in 1937, a stunning example of Art Deco architecture with original face brickwork and high stepped parapet.
- Versatile Space: Currently featuring a three-bedroom self-contained unit at the rear with modern amenities (split system air-conditioning, perfect for short-term accommodation or tenants).
- Zoning: E1 Local Centre, ideal for retail, hospitality, or future development.
- Recent Use: Formerly the home of Talbragar Country Antiques; the building has hosted a variety
  of uses over the years, from theatre to warehouse, clothing store, and factory.

Auction Thurs 28th Nov, 11:00AM Venue Onsite - 62 Bolaro St, Dunedoo

View By Appointment

#### 02 6375 1009

office@millingstuart.com.au www.millingstuart.com.au

MILLING STUART ₽